

Mj's CountryScapes

Spring 2023

'Diggin To Please'

Megan Archer

641-680-3536

401 N. Washington St.

Bloomfield, Iowa 52537

Estimate for:

City Of Bloomfield

Attn: Tomi Jo Day and Tammy Roberts

Bloomfield, Iowa 52537

Description

Amount

Franklin

Franklin Street on the Square Only for Fall 2023

Assuming all dirt work is to finished grade with 'good' dirt for plants

*All Plants are guaranteed for a Year *

Plants \$2,170.00

25 #2 Blue Dart Grass \$800.00

29 Qt Variegated Sweet Flag Grass \$348.00

6 #3 Bandwidth Grass \$252.00

14 #5 Kelsey Dogwood \$770.00

Brown Mulch 3" thick

Mulch needs to be added to every other year (Not included in any price) \$300.00

Maintenance

*Assuming to plant in 2nd Week of September

*Watering Twice a week until the middle of October and then once a week until the end of November, depending on the Weather

*Supplying Water, Water Tank, Pump to Water Plants

*As well as Meeting all other Maintenance Requirements \$1,400.00

Labor for Planting and Mulching Initially \$1,165.00

Total \$5,035.00

1yr maint.

51,200.00

\$ 6,285.00

Maint + Planting for 2023 - 2024

** Note that this is an Estimate and that all prices are subject to change due to the ever changing economy and the weather **

Thank-you for your time and consideration.

Remainder of payment is due when job is complete

Megan Archer

When plans or lay of the land change, the estimate automatically becomes void

Estimates DO NOT include sales tax

Cam's Lawn & Landscape
 18911 HWY 63
 BLOOMFIELD, IA 52537
 641-208-1662
 camlawn2@netins.net

Estimate

ADDRESS
City of Bloomfield 111 W Franklin St Bloomfield, IA 52537

ESTIMATE #	DATE
1243	01/05/2023

QTY	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
15	Materials	Day lilies. (Several color/varieties mixed.)	28.50	427.50T
16	Materials	Hameln Dwarf, Fountain Grass.	30.99	495.84T
35	Materials	Sedge, Blue (Grass like plant)	30.99	1,084.65T
25	Materials	Coreopsis, (Perennial) Several varieties.	19.99	499.75T
2	Materials	Boulder accents. These boulder are an option that i feel would add a lot of character with no added maintenance. Would likely cut out a few plants if the boulders were added.	125.00	250.00T
93	<i>Total</i>			
1	Materials	Three inches of mulch in all the cells.	399.60	399.60T
1	Labor	Labor and equipment use for doing the final grading on each cell and installing the boulders and mulch. The rough in grading is not included in this quote but we can do this if needed for an extra cost. Labor for planting the plants is included in the cost of the plant. The initial watering and fertilizer is also included. All plants will be covered with a one year warranty if we are allowed to take care of the watering as per our monthly maintenance bid. Watering throughout the year will not be included in this price but is included in one of the maintenance bids. This quote is good for thirty days. After thirty days we will need to double check pricing.	835.00	835.00T

Thanks for your consideration of our services! We look forward to serving you in the future.

SUBTOTAL 3,992.34
 TAX 0.00
 TOTAL **\$3,992.34**

Maint. for 2023-24 5,704.00
 * 9,696.34

Accepted By

Accepted Date

Cam's Lawn & Landscape

18911 HWY 63
BLOOMFIELD, IA 52537
641-208-1662
camlawn2@netins.net

Estimate

ADDRESS
City of Bloomfield 111 W Franklin St Bloomfield, IA 52537

ESTIMATE #	DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
1242	12/31/2022	01/31/2023

QTY	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Landscaping	Yearly landscape maintenance for the bio-retention cells. This bid shows a maintenance schedule of one a month from March 1 through November 30. Included is general inspection of the cells to make sure water is able to flow as it should. Clean out the trash, leaves, and debris that blow in. Inspect and add mulch in the spring. Put down pre-emergent and take care of weed control. Prune back any grasses or plants yearly. Replace dead plants as needed. 15 Small plants included in this price. Watering will be assessed each month when we are there and plants will be watered as needed up to a good soaking three times a month. This price shows yearly cost.	5,704.40	5,704.40T

Thanks for your consideration of our services! We look forward to serving you in the future.

SUBTOTAL	5,704.40
TAX	0.00
TOTAL	\$5,704.40

Accepted By

Accepted Date